related to restructuring and integration, and any one-time write-off of acquired
in process research and development, have not yet been determined.

   This unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information is based upon
the respective historical consolidated financial statements of Vishay and
General Semiconductor and related notes thereto, included or incorporated by
reference in this joint proxy statement/prospectus and should be read in
conjunction with those statements and the related notes.

   67

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2001
   ----------------------------------------------------
   HISTORICAL
   HISTORICAL   GENERAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   VISHAY   SEMICONDUCTOR   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   -------------   -----------   ---------

Net sales.....   $941.9   $186.0   $   --   $1,127.9
Cost of products sold.....   642.0   138.9   --   780.9
   ------   ------   ------   --------
Gross profit.....   299.9   47.1   --   347.0

Selling, general and administrative expenses.....   136.4   30.1   --   166.5
Restructuring expense.....   35.3   12.9   --   48.2

Edgar Filing: VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY INC - Form S-4

81

Amortization of goodwill.....   5.7   2.6   (2.6)   5.7
   ------   ------   ------   --------
Operating income.....   122.5   1.5   2.6   126.6

Other income (expense):
Interest expense.....   (6.9)   (7.8)   --   (14.7)
Other.....   12.6   0.2   --   12.8
   ------   ------   ------   --------
Earnings before income taxes and minority
  interest.....   128.2   (6.1)   2.6   124.7

Income taxes.....   31.1   (1.8)   --   29.3
Minority interest.....   3.8   --   --   3.8
   ------   ------   ------   --------
Net income (loss).....   $ 93.3   $ (4.3)   $  2.6   $   91.6
   ======   ======   ======   ========

Basic earnings (loss) per share.....   $ 0.68   $(0.11)   $   0.58
Diluted earnings (loss) per share.....   $ 0.67   $(0.11)   $   0.57
Weighted average shares outstanding--basic.....   137.7   37.8   159.0
Weighted average shares outstanding--diluted.....   140.4   37.8   162.1

   See accompanying notes.

   68

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   ----------------------------------------------------
   HISTORICAL
   HISTORICAL   GENERAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   VISHAY   SEMICONDUCTOR   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   -------------   -----------   ---------

Net sales.....   $2,465.1   $493.7   $   --   $2,958.8
Cost of products sold.....   1,459.8   339.5   --   1,799.3
   --------   ------   -------   --------
Gross profit.....   1,005.3   154.2   --   1,159.5

Selling, general and administrative expenses....   297.3   64.9   --   362.2
Amortization of goodwill.....   11.5   5.1   (5.1)   11.5
   --------   ------   -------   --------
Operating income.....   696.5   84.2   5.1   785.8

Other income (expense):
Interest expense.....   (25.2)   (18.8)   --   (44.0)
Other.....   18.9   (0.1)   --   18.8
   --------   ------   -------   --------
Earnings before income taxes and minority
  interest.....   690.2   65.3   5.1   760.6

Income taxes.....   148.2   18.6   --   166.8
Minority interest.....   24.1   --   --   24.1
   --------   ------   -------   --------
Net income.....   $  517.9   $ 46.7   $   5.1   $  569.7
   ========   ======   =======   ========

Edgar Filing: VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY INC - Form S-4

82

Basic earnings per share.....   $   3.83   $ 1.24   $   3.64
Diluted earnings per share.....   $   3.77   $ 1.08   $   3.47
Weighted average shares outstanding--basic.....   135.3   37.6   156.5
Weighted average shares outstanding--diluted....   137.5   49.6   166.0

   See accompanying notes.

   69

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   (IN MILLIONS)

   JUNE 30, 2001
   ----------------------------------------------------
   HISTORICAL
   HISTORICAL   GENERAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   VISHAY   SEMICONDUCTOR   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   -------------   -----------   ---------

Assets
Current assets
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $  452   $  1   $ --   $  453
  Accounts receivable.....   389   50   --   439
  Inventories.....   603   54   --   657
  Prepaid expenses and other current assets.....   146   12   --   158
  Deferred income taxes.....   31   12   --   43
   ------   ----   ----   ------
Total current assets.....   1,621   129   --   1,750

Net property plant & equipment.....   964   255   --   1,219

Goodwill.....   305   150   (150)   821
   516
Other assets.....   41   47   --   88
   ------   ----   ----   ------
Total assets.....   $2,931   $581   $366   $3,878
   ======   ====   ====   ======

Liabilities and stockholders' equity
Current liabilities
  Notes payable to banks.....   $   4   $ --   $ --   $   4
  Trade accounts payable.....   77   37   --   114
  Other accrued expenses.....   257   40   3   300
  Deferred income taxes.....   --   1   --   1
   ------   ----   ----   ------
Total current liabilities.....   338   78   3   419

Long-term debt.....   304   231   --   535
Deferred income taxes.....   74   27   --   101
Deferred income.....   54   --   --   54
Minority interest.....   66   --   --   66
Other liabilities.....   94   27   --   121
Accrued pension costs.....   94   33   --   127
   ------   ----   ----   ------
Total liabilities.....   1,024   396   3   1,423

Stockholders' equity
  Common stock.....   12   --   2   14
  Class B common stock.....   2   --   --   2

Edgar Filing: VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY INC - Form S-4

83

  Capital in excess of par value.....   1,319   13   (13)   1,865
   498
   48
  Treasury stock.....   --   (7)   7   --